RESTRICTED 45-3-14-5-35 REPORT OF AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT (5) A. F. No. hash0118 (6) Station ... (8) Time ..0910. (1) Place AAF STATION 123 - APO 558 AR 329 AIRCRAFT: (4) Type and model . B-247 7530-Den PERSONNEL 458 Result to Use of Am Fonce NAME (17) (19) (18) (16) (14) (18) 9 HARANGURAN MARINTAN Attached for flying (20)(Command and Air Feres) Present rating (85) Frage PILOT HOURS: fat the line of this accident) None . (36) This type. (43) Instrument time last 30 (36) This model. (44) Night time last 6 me (40) Last 90 days (45) Night time last 30 days. (41) Total_ AIRCRAFT DAMAGE (60) LIST OF DAMAGED PARTY DAMAGE Complete simplene destroyed (46) Atroraft. (47) Engine(s). (48) Propeller(a). (50) Weather at the time of accident Light Fog Wind SW 5 MPR. (\$1) Was the pilot fiying on instruments at the time of accident (54) Kind of elen (83) Cleared from ... (55) Pilot's mission (56) Nature of accident Miscellaneous . Tracers ignited ges tenks and incentivry bomb. Other personnel. (100 70 (58) No Form 54 being submitted. RESTRICTED Incl #1 -

DESCRIPTION OF ACCIDENT

(Brief narrative of responsibility and recommendations for action to prevent repetition)

The waist gunner, S/Sgt Jack L. Pettyjohn, 37521828, of sirereft B-2b7, k2-50555 coreleasly falled to chack closely for semmution in his gun before pulling the triggers several rounds went off which ricocheted into the bost bay and left wing tank, of marry striples, (spitting the interest bost bay and left wing tank, or after a present of the completely destroyed the sirpleme and caused various degrees of danger to him completely destroyed the sirpleme and caused various degrees of danger to the scene and strength of the fire for powerful first proceeded in the striples, the fire truck proceeded married to the scene and strength to extinguish time limit had expired and that all personnel should shendon the area because of danger of the boths exploding.

The gumner has had 32 combat missions, and is fully aware of the proper method in checking his gun. He is entirely responsible for the accident, in that he admittedly failed to check for assumition over the bel tholding payl.

RECOMMENDATION .

It is recommended that gunners remain more alert in checking their guns, and that gunnery officers continue to brief the gunners prior to each mission on the proper methods of checking their guns.

ALLEN F. HERZERFO 0-2182 Colonel, Air Corps.

JAMES A. HOCC, 0-388596 Lt Col, Air Corpe

WALTER W. LAVELL, 0-2303. Major, Air Corps.

atur	(Investigating Officer)
	+
	?
	•••••

The following is a list of sircraft receiving damage on 14 March 1945 and the extent of damage of each sirchane

MAJOH DAMAGE

TABLE STUFF

- Nose turret dome cracked.
- Hole in right side nose wheel well. 2.
- Fuel transfer system cut.
- Holes on right side of fuselage. Electrical wires cut.
- Right and left stabilizer and ridder damaged.
- Skin above transfer system cut.
- 8. Hole through wrap cowling on #1 engine.
- 9. Rear co-pilot's window cracked. 10. Hole through right alleron.

B-24J, 44-10502 TEN GUN DOTTIE.

- Right side of nose wrinkled. 1.
- 2. Several holes on right side of fuselage.
 - Right waist window cracked. Co-pilot's slide window cracked Right aileron damaged.
- 3456 Bombardier's window busted.
- Eght rudder and fin to be changed. 7. Right and left fine damaged. Rudder sprung and brace on fin iracked.

B-24J. 42-50555 BABY SHOES

- Bombardier's window cracked. Co-pilot's window cracked.
- 3. Several holes in right side of uselage.
- Right nose wheel door damaged.
- Right side of fuselage, back ofwaist window wrinkled.
- Right vertical fin damaged, als left fin. Right rudder warped, also left udder.
- Nose wheel flat.

B-24J. 44-40273 HOWLING BANSHEE

- Both elevators burnt.
- Large holes in both rudders.
- Skin buckled aft of left waist indow. Holes in both vertical fins.
- Large and small holes in fusels. Pilot's window out. Holes in upper skin of both win.
- Tail light damaged.
- Radio compass antenna damaged.

MINOR DAMAGE

- B-24J. 44-40287 BACHELORS BEDLAM Hole at station 3.2.
- 2. Repair wiring at station 3.2.
- 3. Replace #1 prop, hole in blade. Hole in left alleron.

B-24J, 42-100408

- Hole in leading edge of right we main spar damaged. Wing to be
- Right alleron damaged.
- Hole in leading edge of horizon stabilizer. Bombardier window shattered.

42-50912 THE TRAVELIN BAG

- 1. Left waist window broken.
- Skin buckled under left waist dow.

-1- STRICTED

KESIKICIED

Minor Bamage (cont)

B24J, 44-4C277 M/55 V5ED. 1. Skin tuckled under left waist window.

Hole in Astro Dome. 2.

Tail turret dome broken.

3. Light alleron warped and damaged. Hole in fuselage near co-pilot's window. 5.

42-11-141 BRLEZY LADY

Large hole in left rudder. Horizontal stabilizer has several large holes.

2. Holes in both vertical fins. 3.

house in outs vertices 1 ins.
Large holes in tail part of fuselage.
Large hole in right wing. Tail to be removed to repair hole.
#4 coul flap and propeller damaged.

Aerial mast torn from skin top of fuselsge.

WALTER W. LAVELL, Major, Air Corps, Air Inspector.

I have been informed of my rights as to remaining silent and that anything I might say can be used for or against me.

My name is Jack L. Pettyjohn, S/Sgt, 37521828, 753d womb Sq, 458th Bomb Gn (a). I am ight woist summer on ship #555 A Able. On the 14th of March I arrived at the ship at about 6845, not into the ship, checked my oi? buffer and mend space, forgot to check feed. I disascembled my gun and corrected feed. I then changed my gun with my cover up. I closed cover down and checked to see if cover was alright. While I was talking to two other fellows in the plane, one was T/Sgt Lloyd Brown and the other unknown to me. I forgot to look to see if ammunition was over belt holding pawl. I charged my gun and approximately five rounce want

I dont know whether my finger was on he trigger or not. It is reasonable to comclude that it probably was since on clearing my gun immediately after burst I found one unspent round in the chamber. MY check revealed no circumstances which would cause the burst without a

pull on the trigger.

I jumped out of the ship to see if my buddles across the perimeter were alright as the burst hit their ship. I saw smoke coming out and flares firing. I told my Tail Gunner and the other two boys working in the waist to run for it; the ship I had hit was on fire. We all ran.

Soon, thereafter, I made report to proper authorities. I have credit for thirty two (32) missions in the ETO. I know that I should not have had ammunition over the belt holding pawl while charging my gun. I have been instructed that this is wrong many time during my training in the States and even more times over here. I have been so briefed by a Gunnery Officer prior to every mission I have participated in at this Station.

> /s/ Jack L. Pettyjohn /t/ Jack L. Petty john, 8/Sgt, 37521828

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of March 1945.

/s/ Max M. Sokarl. /t/ MAX M. SOKARL. 1st Lt, Air Corps.

Trial Judge Advocate.

Major, Air Corps.

14 MARCH 1945.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

AT 0910 HOURS RED FLARES WERE FIRED FROM SEVERAL AIRCRAFT IN THE 753RD DISPERSAL AREA OF THIS STATION, SMOKE IN SMALL AMOUNTS WAS DESERVED COMING FROM #2 ENGINE OF 118-S IN DISPERSAL 36, A JEEP WAS SENT TO INVESTIGATE BUT BEFORE HE HAD LEFT THE TOWER FLAMES WERE VISIBLE AND FIRE TRUCK AND AMBULANCE WERE CALLED TO THE SCENE. IT WAS SCON OBVIOUS THAT IT WAS A SERIOUS FIRE AND A TANNOY MESSAGE WAS BROADCAST "MALL PERSONNEL IN 753RD DISPERSAL FIGHTING THE FIRE WHEN THE BOWS RECOMMAISSANCE OFFICERS ADVISED THAT SAFETY TIME. WAS GONE AND TO FALL BACK FROM THE FIRE. ALL PERSONEL WERE ORDERED BACK BEYOND 2000 FT. A FURTHER TANNOY BROADCAST VAS GIVEN "MALL PERSONNEL WERE CREATED BACK BEYOND COURSED DISPERSAL AREAS SHIP ON FIRE HAS BOMBS ABOAPO". JUST A FEW MINUTES AFTER PERSONNEL WERE CLEAR OF THE AREA THE FIRST EXPLOSION OCCURBED. THIS WAS FOLLOWED BY A BREAK OF ABOUT FOUR MINUTES AND ANOTHER EXPLOSION

THE AIRCRAFT 118-S WAS COMPLETELY DESTROYED AND 6 AIRCRAFT OF THE SQUADRON IN THE OLOSE PROXIMITY OF 118 WERE DAMAGED. EXTENT OF DAMAGE TO THER AIRCRAFT UNKNOWN.

WEATHER: NLC - 0900 WIND SW AT 5 MPH LIGHT FOG.

ROBERT C. SELLERS, CAPTAIN, AIR CORPS FLIGHT CONTROL O.

STATEMENT

"My name is Jillam D. Kesh, 0-863509, 754th Bomb Sq. 458th Bomb Op (M), AAR 145, ATC 559. Cantain Leater Heath, 7536 Bomb Sq. 458th Bomb Op (H), is the Group Gunnery Officer and has been on DS to 201 for one month. There are three Gunnery Officer, Lt MASCER, 755th Bomb Sq. Lt LOUTHIR, 752d Bomb Sq and myself, at this field. In the absence of Captain HEATH, I am Acting Group Gunnery Officer. At each briefing one Gunnery Officer is present to give information to gunners pertinent to gunnery.

The instructions given are those ordered by Lt Col FREDERICK M. O'NSILL, Group Operations Officer. These instructions were and have been in effect since 7 Fe runry 1945 when I arrived at this station after being on DS for three months and have been given at every briefing.

On or about 0745, 14 March 1945 I attended a briefing at this Station and in the performance of my duties I gave substantionally the following

instructions in accordance with my orders.

(Sunners are instructed that there will be no rounds charged into or through their measurable the sitps are alriborne. Only after thoroughly pre-flighting their guns will the belt of ammunition be placed into position so that one round can be placed over the belt holding pawl. Thereafter the guns will be stowed until airborne.)

Obviously such instructions ap ly to all gunners in aspect to all

guna.

/s/ William D. Kash /t/ WILLIAM D. KASH, lst Lt, Air Corps.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of March.

/s/ MAX M. Sokarl /t/ MAX M. SOKARL, lst Lt, Air Corps, Trial Judge Advocate

A THUE COPY.

WALTER W. LAVELL, Major, Air Corps. 1686th O:D. S. & M. CO.(AVN.) AAF 123 APO 558

16 March, 1945

STATEMENT

During the morning of 14 March 1945, at approximately O910 hours, the was informed that a bomb-laden aircraft of this Station was affire. Inmediately the Bomb Reconnaissance Officer and assistant proceeded to the scene of the fire.

Upon arrival at the scene of the fire the Bomb Reconnaissance officer and assistant caused all personnel, other than fire fighters, to be evacuated to a minimum distance of 500 yards. The Bomb Reconnaissance officers stayed in the immediate vicinity of the burning aircraft. After approximately one minute had elapsed the Bomb Reconnaissance officer considered it proper to evacuate the area completely of all personnel in view of the fact that, in his judgement, the fire was too intense and could not be safely extinguished before detomation of bombs occurred.

Approximately one minute after the fire righting personnel had evacuated the area the first high order detonation occurred. Three high order detonations were observed.

WILLIAM D. LEMKOWITZ, Capt., Ord. Dept., Romb Reconnaissance Officer.

STATEMERT

"I, Teorre I. Vanwey, Technician Pitth Grade, 3346-07, 2.16th Aper F/F Platon, AAF Ostation 13, APD 558, was sitting in the create snack when some one came in and caid there were a ship on fire. We went to the acens of the fire with a 156 (0.02, creat header. The diams which later blaw up and the the number of which I am told was yil? was burning in the cookent, the left wins and the homb-bays. I went into the bomb bay with a C.U.2 line. The fire was mostly on the left side of the fuselage of the bomb bay and it looked to me like a gasoline fire. I lit it with some C.O.2 and it went out and then I trade to get to the fire in the bomb bays of could not stay long for C.O.2 was. I came out of the bomb bays for air and someone said to leave the plane might blow up any minuts.

/S/ T/5 George M. Vanwey, /t/ George M. Vanwey, T/5, 3846-087

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of March 1945.

/8/ Max M. Sokarl, /t/ MAX M. SOKARL, lst Lt, Air Corps, Trial Judge Advocate.

A THUE COPY.

WALTSH W. LATSLL, Major, Air Cores.

RESTRICTED

BIATALAET

"My name is all imm E. Clark, dgt, 11138059, 753d omb Sq. 453th Eash Op (.). I so the loft waist evamor on Lieutenant ... F. mound's craw. on 14 Moreh 1945 at 2000 ours I was at my parition in the waist of a B-24 ville, estima ready for mission we were to fly that morning. I was at middle to the enthner and upper turier counser when I heard the sound of shots. There the bullets came from I do not know but there were several chies around us where they pasibly could have come from at this time Sabino Alvarado and Lawrence Turnor both Sgts were with me in our salp. The bullets appeared to have pierced the bomb bay and to have struck one of the incendiarios which we were carrying. I saw a flash in the bomb bay and a sizzline sound which gut into my mind that a fuse was about to mo off. The three of us hurriedly executed the shin through the term scarse latch and ran a safe distance from the plane. It was but a few sen ade after the bullets in the alp that smoke was observed the fire on to ship until the situation not pretty serious then we hurried to anaty in the many after the content of the content of Canada and the content of Canada and coursed when I was in front of Canada to I have a fare. The explosion occurred when I was in front of Canada to I have a hear a safe placion. The safe place up

/s/ Milliam K. Clark, /t/ William K. Clark, Sgt, 1138057.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of March 1945.

/s/ Max M. Sokarl, /t/ Mak M. SokAhL, lst Lt, Air Corps, Trial Judge Advocate.

A THUS COPY.

Nalts N. Savill

MADIS N. LAVELL,

MAJOR, Air Corps.

KESIKICTED

STATEMENT

"My mane is, Sahino N. Alvarado, Sgt. 39578955, 7230 homb on, 458th Bomb Gp (3, I as the emplacer and richt waist runner, on Lieutenant k. A. Brown's crew. un 14 karch 1945, at 6960 hours, I was in the waist part of a 824 4118, cetting ready for a mission we seem to the mountain of the section my oxygen mask and helmat ready, when I hear so that mountain. I was getting my oxygen mask and helmat ready, when I hear seem that would be become from the ready for both bay. Counting a Clash my seem that burgs. There were several chips pround us and I couldn't tell whose the bullets came from At this time, Set Y. R. Clark, and sgt S. Turner were withen a 'in the ship. They are made so in the ship. They are made as of the chip gan lexiby out of the front bomb-bay. And, there was anoke could of the top secare hatch. We ran for safety and stips a few minutes of hurning, the ship exclosed, my this time we were between Hancar Al and Hancar Al, from where we can in langer '2.

/s/ Sabino M. Alvarado, /t/ Jabino M. Alvarado, Jot, 30570053.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of March 1345.

Ax M. Sokarl, MAX M. SOKARL, lst Lt, Air Corps, Trial Judge Advocate

A TRUE COPY.

MALTER W. LAVELL, Major, Air Corps.

Local TED

STATESET

"Ey nome to Lawrence Turner, Jat. 39417981, 7-3d web 38, 455th Bomb Op. I am the owner turner to mer on It. 18525TA. 300.815 (rew. on It Rarch 1945, (red., I was in the watst of a B24 No. 110, retting ready for a mission, we were to fly bits compine. I was facing the babb bay talking to two crew members when I heard shots and a cracking seemed. There were three chies on our left, but I mover saw which ship the shots came from, because I weem't look in that direction. At this time we were Set Clark and Set alverage in the ship; at this time we ship, when out, I saw see running under the ship and sew smoke coaing out for top hatch. I yelled at the crew chief to set off the wing, He jumed. He ran up to the ship, looked into the bomb bay and said top incendiary bomb on fire. I told him, let's set out; fast, that gas is liable to zo up, so we rem sway, stor ed a couple of jeeps, told them to get the fire truck, then we watched the chip burn.

/s/ Lawrence Turner /t/ LAWESNCE TURNER Sgt. 39417981.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of March.

/s/ Max M. Sokarl, /t/ MAX M. SOKARL, lst Lt, Air Corps, Trial Judge Advocate.

A TRUE COPY.

Walts W. Lavell WALTER W. LAVELL, Major, Air Corps.

RESTRICTED

STATERSLI

"My name is Artiur T. We larmelle, Set, 35 4 754, 754 Sq. 458 book Gp. I am assistant crue chief on 118 a Be24 in our operation. On it March 1945 should "11 I was in front of \$\hat{Pl}\$ Spring one I was range to give Feltier a part for \$\hat{Pl}\$ I entine us the slip was to po on a mission. Sitp \$55 to left forwar, of 118 should 50 years. There were several simplanes near the slip. In the seas working on \$\hat{Pl}\$ lait in dean to left Supply and returned to 19. As I agree they came from The only cun facing our ship was the richt what came of 55. I heard it hit the sit, lase and turned so see where it it and it hit the unger left front bomb bay. Some comment chips int my less as I was standing in front of No one engine and the borst hit the cament before notine into the ship. Set Feltier told me the book bay, was on fire and we can to met a jeep to get a fire trunck. I later saw the ship hay was on fire and we can to met a jeep to get a fire trunck. I later saw the slip sayloge.

/s/ Arthur M. DeLaurelle /t/ Arthur M. DeLaurelle Sgt, 35540735

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of March.

/s/ Max M. Sokarl /t/ MAX M. SOKARL, lst Lt, Air Corps, Trial Judge Advocate.

Natty J. Zavell Matter W. LAYSEL, Major; Air Corps.

RESTRICTED

STATEMENT

"My mame is Jerome J. Peltier, rank S/Spt, ASN 38259423, 753d Bomb OB, I am a crew chief on 118, a B-24, in our squadron. On 14 March 1945 about Court is was on the left wine of ship, out on perimeter. I have weekin hours I was on the left wine of ship, out on Ship 555 was to the left of 18 about 50 yards away. Altogether there were about 4 plenes in the of 118 about 50 yards away. Altogether were 3 enlisted men, craw members, in the ship was to go on a mission there were about 4 plenes in the shout 50 yards away. Altogether were 3 enlisted men, craw members, in the ship was the sasistant crew chief awas approaching the chip. As I was working I know there was sproaching the chip. As I was working I was working I know there as a tracer bullet come from the left. This means and the assistant crew chief as and richocheted into the bobb bay. I turned to get of the wing. As I turned and appreched the top hatch to go through it I made make coming out of the shich. I then turned around and slid to the backed make coming and jusped off to the ground behind the wing. I then ran to the wing and jusped off to the ground behind the wing. I then ran to the wing be of the inceneraries seemed to be on fire. Figuring I couldn't do anything about putting out the fire I turned and ran to try to top a jeep that was passing to tell them to get a fire truck. I then left the area

/s/ Jerome J. Peltier, /t/ JEROME J. PELTIER, S/Sgt, 38259423.

Subscribed and wworn to before me this 16th day of March.

/8/ MAX M. Scharl, /t/ MAX M. SCHARL, lst Lt, Air Corps, Trial Judge Advocate.

A TRUE COPY.

ALTER A FACEL.

Major, Air Corps.

ARMY AIR FORCES &

Use this form in accordance with AAF Reg. 62-14 and "Aircraft Accident avestigator's Handbook" issued by Office of Flying Safety, Headquarters, AAF.

Fill in all spaces except where otherwise indicated.

If additional space is needed, use additional sheet(s) and identify by

REPORT OF MAJOR ACCIDENT

Laboration			-		-	-	-			-	117- 7	_		-	-
				Se	ction A-	GENER	AL INFO	RMAT	TION	71	90 - 0	Direct	The same	-	
	Socios A-GENERAL INFORMATION 1 D 1 France of Accessor-Vales, County, Named Town, Distance and Direction from Seas. AAF Station 123 - APO 558 0 1- 12 0 ARF Station 123, APO 588														
2, Was College	M WITE OTHER AC	(BOBAPY?	AF No	E. OF ASSCRAFF ENVOLVED (File separate Form 14 for each DAYS 1						HOUR AND T		- 1	T	П	
力	Too Me		42-1	5055	5 44	-401	18		- 17	14/3/1	45 0910	_	De	F N	1007
L'AIRCHAPT NO			2 Tree	I W		ction B	AIRCRAI	AVABOR.					_	_	
	Da B 24. J AAF 123 Z 180														
4 Am Pomm on COMMAND STROMMAND					Wes	10	2		45R	h Bon	B B H	75	3th	a-Be	omb
A Dam or Ma	Last OT	BEAUL OF	ERRAVUS	e Daror on		HOT	PO 17 W5 P	of by and tenering a	Ho.	erne Str	BOR O	VERMAUL			
T															
	ch detailed statum	ont of toph			-	2000	-	-	_	_	and the same of	A 102	100	# Stiv	
In Oracle in	to a re-		Section	· CC	PERATO			oh at th	ine of o		LAIN	10-	_	TAPE	
L Last Mass	ahu	Tool			Mme.	en passer		SGT.	AC	2	375218	88 M	1		2-1
Petty	TATRON -7	Jack	AFOR	COMMAN	DOMMAND SUBCOMMAND				Was	10	GROUP No. AND T	Trees.	pp S	GATTO	
AARFS	station 1	23	8	9	1	1			1	- (458th B	omb '	.4.	53d	Bom
(2) -se				Counta	omes in		PARKE UND	11810	With the service	12-21 H.71	U-2007 No. AND T	crit	100	OADB	
4 Amoran	AL RATHER T	m No	Panen	NY RATES		1	Dave Re			SORMAL DWI	PER STATUS	-	-		100
7.2		_		one	9445-		O Fure	153-100	0.7	be de	-	-	_		
2.34		_		-OPL			4G EXPER	_	Conclus	on A		A-	-	p.72-	
Pariss Tres	ist Prior on Solo Stonger	OTHER P	POT OR	- The			Cis, ord,		-	- 447 80	- management				- *
P. Total	or Organism .	VA.F. 14. h	25.35	t The	PRINT CLASS	Me. The g	CONTRACTOR OF THE	OOTE	Jan.	A TREETON	TALL SECOND TALL	reve			742
P Lecaires	MULTINET, O	-	استسا	1			1								16
1 House	5000 C		0. Paus	AND HOTE	ne or Twee P	TARE .		-			-		110		
S. Boron Time			Paum	,	DATE OF	Consor Bo	to on le	or Prison			L		-	-	
F JOHN VI	DE MOLEA	-	_	11. 1	HUTRUM	DET 245	TING	Ter			In a 2	_	100-	100	-
S DAYS	DATE			Tree Trees		Dam	1	India.	rement of	Manager of	ro, or il mini	no 10 the		-	1.25
& House Last	no Last			Lum Omner		Dem			Horse		jor Pinor	-			-
6. Hoyne Last	THE WALL	+	on you	Lage Owner			Jan 1		II. Description					_	
OF STATES IN	WENT IN			ts. We	II. You special on Indiana			of these Latt II Days				二	_	_	- 245
T. ACTUAL COMPAN					Tm					Man.		+		mo.e.s	
-	Santin	E-PEIS	ONE	L BANA	_		1 openior	-	DATE OTHER !	persons, w	nether in plane	or not)	Section 1		-
-				_					1		T Ip'es	Page 1	TA	BACE	TOTAL -
Dorr At Then or Ac- contre	Cleat Name	E Plant		Tree or Ame Barre	BERTA		21475	COP-	544	Am Fon	DESCRIPTION AND THE	Million Home	700	-14	75%
OP AG-				Color.	VE THE	2-604	Salva	VII	1.66	BEATRON		OFF UR	Yes	Mo Y	to No
-	(0)		- April	(00)	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		60		(6)	_	69	(0)	100	- a	~/ (M)
Pot	ttyjohn,	Jack	L	WG	37521	1328	S/sgt	. 8/	11			No	е.	x	1
				1			-	-	1	1	1	1	11	1	1
A Tuesta	SELEN .				1								1-	-	10
T INDEN	4				1	•	1				11.	1:	1.1	1	Jak
			0.00	1	1						1	-	1.1	13	1940
				1	1		1		1		;	1.	11	1	161
F Do Vie	10.			1										1	
				1	luc a	Pro Grand				· · ·	ran agreement at	- more	1.		
1,00	- De Austria			1	1	57.5	1000	ic.	1	L		L	L	1	1-
	-	THE REAL PROPERTY.	-	distance	description	designation and	Section 1	with the last	Consumer.	Name of Street	THE PERSON NAMED IN	CARLESTON	question.	THE OWNER, WHEN	and with the last